
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2014
ANSWERED ON:01.12.2009
NATIONAL HIGHWAYS IN RAJASTHAN
Bairwa Shri Khiladi Lal;Kaswan Shri Ram Singh;Meena Shri Raghuvir Singh

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of Rajasthan has submitted a proposal for declaration of National Highways in the States; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; and 

(c) the amount of funds utilized for the purpose during each of the last three years and the current year and the time by which remaining
work of upgradation of roads is likely to be completed, project-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI R.P.N. SINGH) 

(a) Yes, Sir. 

(b) A list of such proposals is placed at Annex-I. 

(c) The details of expenditure on development of National Highway in the State of Rajasthan during the last 3 years and the current
year is placed at Annex-II. The various components of the projects have different time frame for completion, as development of
National Highways is a continuous process. 
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